Table21

Occupationl

earnings

Civilian supervisory workers: Mean and median weekly and annual
ear nings and mean weekly and annual hours

M anagement occupations

Team leader ......cccoovvevviiveieveeeeee

FIrst iNe ...ovveeevevereeseeee s

SeCoNd 1INE ..o
General and operations managers

First ine ..o

Second [iNe .....cocvveieeieececccee e,
Computer and information systems managers

First ling ...ooeeeeeeee e
Financial managers

Firstling ...ooeveeeiieeeeeeeeccee
Industrial production managers

SeCoNd 1INE ..o
Transportation, storage, and distribution managers

FIrst iNe ...ovveeevevereeseeee s

Education administrators, elementary and
secondary school
First ine ..o
Education administrators, postsecondary

First ine c..oooveeeeeececeeee e
Medical and health services managers

First ling c.ooeeeeeeii e

$1,491
1,415
2,125

1,342
2,470

1,794
1,491

2,017

1,550
1,275

1,307

W%kly2 Annual3
Mean Median Mean Median
earnings earnings  earnings
$1,577 40.0 $76,762 | $81,890 | 2,059
1,335 40.6 73,169 | 69,420 | 2,101
1,751 41.8 109,474 | 90,481 | 2,154
1,318 454 69,719 | 68,557 | 2,358
1,740 43.6 128,437 90,481 | 2,270
1,654 40.0 93,294 | 86,000 | 2,080
1,106 41.0 77,516 | 57,500 | 2,130
1,950 40.0 104,622 | 99,428 | 2,075
1,189 962 419 61,318 | 50,001 | 2,161
1,509 39.1 76,262 | 78,443 | 1,923
1,341 38.6 65,986 | 69,714 | 1,998
1,154 39.8 67,941 | 60,008 | 2,067

1 The NCS uses the 2000 Standard Occupational Classification coding structure,

which defines more than 800 unique occupations, to match jobs sampled by the
survey. Military occupations are excluded from the survey.

Mean weekly earnings are based on the straight-time weekly wages or salaries
paid to employees. Median weekly earnings designate position in the earnings
distribution at which one-half of the earnings are paid the same as or more than the
rate shown and half are paid the same as or less than the rate shown. Mean weekly
hours are the hours an employee is scheduled to work in aweek, exclusive of
overtime.

Mean annual earnings are based on the straight-time annual wages or salaries
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paid to employees. Median annual earnings designate position in the earnings
distribution at which one-half of the earnings are paid the same as or more than the
rate shown and half are paid the same as or less than the rate shown. Mean annual
hours are the hours an employee is scheduled to work in ayear, exclusive of overtime.

NOTE: Dashes indicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Broad occupational
groups may include data for subordinate occupational groups not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.

December 2009 - January 2011



