Table 21 Civilian supervisory workers: Mean and median weekly and annual earnings and mean weekly and annual hours

Occupation <sup>1</sup>	Weekly <sup>2</sup>			Annual <sup>3</sup>		
	Mean earnings	Median earnings	Mean hours	Mean earnings	Median earnings	Mean hours
Management occupations  Team leader  First line  Second line	\$1,491 1,415 2,125	\$1,577 1,335 1,751	40.0 40.6 41.8	\$76,762 73,169 109,474	\$81,890 69,420 90,481	2,059 2,101 2,154
General and operations managers  First line	1,342 2,470	1,318 1,740	45.4 43.6	69,719 128,437	68,557 90,481	2,358 2,270
First line	1,794 1,491	1,654 1,106	40.0 41.0	93,294 77,516	86,000 57,500	2,080 2,130
Industrial production managers Second line	2,017	1,950	40.0	104,622	99,428	2,075
Transportation, storage, and distribution managers First line Education administrators, elementary and	1,189	962	41.9	61,318	50,001	2,161
secondary school First line Education administrators, postsecondary	1,550	1,509	39.1	76,262	78,443	1,923
First line  Medical and health services managers  First line	1,275 1,307	1,341 1,154	38.6	65,986 67,941	69,714	1,998 2,067

 $<sup>1\,\,\,\,\,\,</sup>$  The NCS uses the 2000 Standard Occupational Classification coding structure, which defines more than 800 unique occupations, to match jobs sampled by the survey. Military occupations are excluded from the survey.

Mean weekly earnings are based on the straight-time weekly wages or salaries

paid to employees. Median annual earnings designate position in the earnings distribution at which one-half of the earnings are paid the same as or more than the rate shown and half are paid the same as or less than the rate shown. Mean annual hours are the hours an employee is scheduled to work in a year, exclusive of overtime.

NOTE: Dashes indicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Broad occupational groups may include data for subordinate occupational groups not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.

paid to employees. Median weekly earnings designate position in the earnings distribution at which one-half of the earnings are paid the same as or more than the rate shown and half are paid the same as or less than the rate shown. Mean weekly hours are the hours an employee is scheduled to work in a week, exclusive of overtime.

3 Mean annual earnings are based on the straight-time annual wages or salaries